Fuller® Automated Transmissions
RTLO-14918A-AS2
RTLO-16918A-AS2
More time on the road™
The AutoShiftTM 18-Speed
Operator Ease Combined with Computer
Controlled Efficiency for the Ultimate in
Versatility and Performance

operates like an automatic transmission, with the efficiency
of a manual transmission.
Model Nomenclature:
Specifications:
Clutch Housing Size:
• SAE #1 and #2.
• Cast iron and aluminum available.
PTO Openings:
• Two SAE standard openings.
• Right side, regular duty, 6-bolt, short length.
• Bottom, heavy duty, 8-bolt.
PTO Drive Gears:
• Right side, a 45-tooth, 6/8 pitch gear.
• Left side, a 47-tooth, 6/8 pitch gear. Both gears turn at
.79 engine speed.
Oil Capacity:
• Approx. 28 pints [13.3 liters].
• Integral oil pump standard on all models.
• Oil to water heat exchanger standard on all models
(Requires 2 pints [.95 liters] additional lubricant.
Adds 10 lbs. [4.53 kg] to weight).
GEAR RATIO % STEP
8th H 0.73
8th L 0.86
7th H 1.00
7th L 1.17
6th H 1.38
6th L 1.62
5th H 1.94
5th L 2.28
Range Shift
4th H 2.73
4th L 3.20
3rd H 3.74
3rd L 4.38
2nd H 5.16
2nd L 6.05
1st H 7.26
1st L 8.51
Low H 10.39
Low L 12.19
Hi Rev H 2.99
Hi Rev L 3.50
Low Rev H 11.17
Low Rev L 13.09
Overall 16.7 to 1
R – Reverse
N – Neutral
D – Drive - Automatic Gear
Selection
Manual – Manual Gear